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Average Running Position

Sum of driver position on each lap - divided by the laps run in the race.
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GEICO 400
Chicagoland Speedway
September 16, 2012
Car Finish Average

Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Place
1 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's/Kobalt Tools 2 1.554

2 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 3 2.981

3 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 1 3.397

4 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 16 6.993

5 20 Joey Logano Dollar General 7 7.165

6 18 Kyle Busch Wrigley 4 7.479

7 15 Clint Bowyer 5-hour Energy 10 10.292
8 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot/Mobil 1 11.240
9 39 Ryan Newman Gene Haas Foundation Workshops For Warriors 11.843
10 17 Matt Kenseth Best Buy 18 13.599
11 55 Mark Martin LG Partner of the Year/Aaron's 14 13.607
12 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. AMP Energy/7-Eleven/National Guard 8 14.045
13 99 Carl Edwards Fastenal 19 14.640
14 24 Jeff Gordon DuPont 35 15.603
15 43 Aric Almirola Farmland 17 15.742
16 16 Greg Biffle Scotch Blue 13 15.813
17 22 Sam Hornish Jr. Shell Pennzoil 11 15.925
18 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 9 16.333
19 27 Paul Menard Menards/Libman 15 16.910
20 29 Kevin Harvick Budweiser 12 17.251
21 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 21 20.427
22 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row Racing/Farm American 34 21.079
23 21 Trevor Bayne Good Sam/Camping World 20 21.483
24 9 Marcos Ambrose Stanley 27 23.015
25 34 David Ragan Distraction.gov 22 23.101
26 51 Kurt Busch Phoenix Construction 32 23.775
27 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 24 24.891
28 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 23 27.101
29 47 Bobby Labonte Bubba Burger 26 29.468
30 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy.com 25 29.704
31 38 David Gilliland 1800LoanMart 28 30.094
32 83 Landon Cassill Burger King 29 30.674
33 36 Dave Blaney Tommy Baldwin Racing 33 31.247
34 13 Casey Mears GEICO 36 31.693
35 32 T.J. Bell U.S. Chrome 30 33.228
36 93 Travis Kvapil Burger King/Dr. Pepper 31 34.622
37 30 David Stremme 39 38.682
38 95 Scott Speed JTS 41 38.719
39 26 Josh Wise MDS Transport 38 38.745
40 87 Joe Nemechek AM/FM Energy Wood & Pellet Stoves 40 39.169
41 33 Cole Whitt LittleJoesAutos.com 37 39.255
42 19 Mike Bliss Plinker Tactical 42 41.446
43 Michael McDowell Phil Parson Racing 43 41.974
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Box Score

GEICO 400
Chicagoland Speedway
September 16, 2012

Green Flag Passes for the Lead: 18

Green % of | #of % of % of

Car Mid 27 Laps High Low Avg | Pass Green Times Quality Quality | Fastest Lapsin Laps Laps Laps| Total Driver
No. Driver Start Race to Go  Finish Pos Pos Pos | Diff. Passes Passed Passes Passes Laps Top 15 in Led Led| Laps Rating Pts
2 Brad Keselowski 13 1 3 1 1 15 3 16 49 33 39 79.6 63 267 100.0 76 285 267 1333 47
48  Jimmie Johnson 1 2 4 2 1 12 2 -1 24 25 21 87.5 73 267 1000 172 64.4 267 144.0 44
5  Kasey Kahne 6 3 5 3 1 13 3 2 31 29 25 80.6 33 267 100.0 0 .0 267 121.2 41
18  Kyle Busch 21 5 9 4 3 22 7 25 84 59 55 65.5 17 254 95.1 0 .0 267 110.3 40
39 Ryan Newman 20 17 6 5 3 25 12 5 88 83 39 443 1 182 68.2 0 .0 267 95.3 39
14 Tony Stewart 29 6 7 6 1 29 11 41 87 46 44 50.6 12 205 76.8 3 1.1 267 101.2 39
20  Joey Logano 10 4 10 7 3 22 7 -11 70 81 42 60.0 8 261 97.8 0 .0 267 109.1 37
88  Dale Earnhardt Jr. 4 13 12 8 7 42 14 21 93 72 31 333 1 188 70.4 0 .0 267 91.0 36
56  Martin Truex Jr. 18 16 13 9 8 33 16 4 75 71 20 26.7 1 116 43.4 0 .0 267 85.0 35
15  Clint Bowyer 9 11 14 10 1 22 10 3 78 75 58 74.4 2 259 97.0 6 22 267 98.9 35
22 Sam Hornish Jr. 16 19 8 11 5 38 16 7 90 83 39 433 0 161 60.3 0 .0 267 92.9 0
29  Kevin Harvick 35 15 18 12 4 35 17 2 100 98 19 19.0 2 101 37.8 0 .0 267 77.3 32
16  Greg Biffle 22 14 15 13 9 33 16 13 90 77 30 333 0 138 51.7 0 .0 267 81.1 31
55  Mark Martin 15 10 17 14 4 39 14 -14 97 111 31 32.0 6 178 66.7 0 .0 267 89.7 30
27  Paul Menard 11 20 19 15 3 22 17 -5 83 88 39 47.0 0 63 23.6 0 .0 267 75.5 29
11 Denny Hamlin 8 7 11 16 1 20 7 -10 64 74 41 64.1 1 265 99.3 1 4 267 91.9 29
43 Aric Almirola 2 21 16 17 1 31 16 -16 76 92 21 27.6 2 92 345 3 1.1 266 80.5 28
17 Matt Kenseth 3 9 20 18 1 25 14 221 44 65 18 40.9 1 155 58.1 2 7 266 83.6 27
99  Carl Edwards 5 18 22 19 5 25 15 1 67 66 35 52.2 0 144 53.9 0 .0 266 71.7 25
21  Trevor Bayne 14 26 21 20 9 26 21 -13 84 97 14 16.7 0 4 1.5 0 .0 266 63.7 0
1 Jamie McMurray 12 23 1 21 1 36 20 -19 86 105 21 24.4 2 31 11.6 1 4 266 66.1 24
34  David Ragan 37 27 2 22 1 37 23 4 89 85 36 40.4 0 37 13.9 3 1.1 266 58.6 23
42 Juan Pablo Montoya 28 28 24 23 19 38 27 -2 65 67 0 .0 0 0 0 0 .0 265 54.6 21
31  Jeff Burton 32 24 23 24 17 33 25 -3 57 60 0 .0 0 0 0 0 .0 265 58.0 20
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Box Score

GEICO 400
Chicagoland Speedway
September 16, 2012

Green % of | #of % of % of

Car Mid 27 Laps High Low Avg | Pass Green Times Quality Quality | Fastest Lapsin Laps Laps Laps| Total Driver

No. Driver Start Race to Go  Finish Pos Pos Pos | Diff. Passes Passed Passes Passes Laps Top 15 in Led Led| Laps Rating Pts
10  Danica Patrick 41 30 25 25 21 41 30 6 47 41 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 265 49.0 0
47  Bobby Labonte 23 33 26 26 22 39 29 -9 38 47 0 .0 2 0 .0 0 .0 264 52.5 18
9  Marcos Ambrose 17 25 27 27 9 30 23 11 56 45 20 35.7 0 38 14.2 0 .0 263 57.7 17
38  David Gilliland 40 31 28 28 4 38 30 2 57 55 12 21.1 0 3 1.1 0 .0 263 45.9 16
83  Landon Cassill 26 35 31 29 19 35 31 -5 43 48 0 .0 0 .0 0 .0 262 53.0 15
32 T.J.Bell 39 34 29 30 19 39 33 4 46 42 0 .0 1 .0 0 .0 261 37.6 0
93 Travis Kvapil 38 36 30 31 27 39 35 -2 27 29 0 .0 2 0 .0 0 .0 259 37.1 13
51  Kurt Busch 30 12 32 32 8 34 24 -10 52 62 4 7.7 2 39 14.6 0 .0 245 59.4 12
36 Dave Blaney 42 32 33 33 10 40 31 -5 44 49 7 15.9 1 2 7 0 .0 199 43.8 11
78  Regan Smith 7 22 34 34 7 34 21 -10 66 76 14 21.2 0 97 36.3 0 .0 197 65.4 10
24 Jeft Gordon 19 8 35 35 4 35 16 17 54 37 37 68.5 11 182 68.2 0 .0 190 88.9 9
13 Casey Mears 27 29 36 36 20 36 32 5 37 32 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 146 48.8 8
33 Cole Whitt 36 37 37 37 29 43 39 -9 6 15 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 70 31.2 0
26  Josh Wise 43 38 38 38 37 43 39 1 6 5 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 66 28.4 6
30 David Stremme 31 39 39 39 31 41 39 2 8 6 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 60 31.5 5
87  Joe Nemechek 33 40 40 40 15 42 39 18 43 25 1 2.3 0 1 4 0 .0 52 29.8 0
95  Scott Speed 25 41 41 41 2 41 39 35 46 11 15 32.6 0 6 22 0 .0 49 36.6 3
19  Mike Bliss 34 42 42 42 32 43 41 11 11 0 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 41 28.5 0
98  Michael McDowell 24 43 43 43 22 43 42 3 11 8 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 38 30.4 1
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Box Score
Glossary
Green % of | #of % of % of
Car Mid 27 Laps High Low Avg | Pass Green Times Quality Quality | Fastest Lapsin Laps Laps Laps| Total Driver
No. Driver Start Race to Go  Finish Pos Pos Pos | Diff. Passes Passed Passes Passes Laps Top 15 in Led Led| Laps Rating Pts

Column Name

Driver Rating:

Fastest Laps:

Green Passes:

Green Times Passed:
Passing Differential:
Quality Passes:

Formula combining the following categories: Win, Finish, Top-15 Finish, Average Running Position while on Lead Lap, Average Speed
Under Green, Fastest Lap, Led Most Laps, Lead-Lap Finish. Maximum: 150 points per race.

How many times driver had the fastest lap of all drivers

Green flag passes for position

Number of times passed under a green flag

Total passes minues the number of times passed under a green flag

Number of times passing a car running in the Top 15 while under a green flag
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Closers

Positions improved in the last 10 percent (27 laps) of the race.

GEICO 400
Chicagoland Speedway
September 16, 2012

Car 27 Laps  Finish Pos
Rk. Number Driver Team To Go Pos. Gained
1 29  Kevin Harvick Budweiser 18 12 6
2 18  Kyle Busch Wrigley 9 4 5
t3 15  Clint Bowyer 5-hour Energy 14 10 4
3 88  Dale Earnhardt Jr. AMP Energy/7-Eleven/National Guard 12 8 4
3 27  Paul Menard Menards/Libman 19 15 4
3 56  Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 13 9 4
t7 99  Carl Edwards Fastenal 22 19 3
t7 20  Joey Logano Dollar General 10 7 3
t7 55 Mark Martin LG Partner of the Year/Aaron's 17 14 3
t10 16  Greg Biffle Scotch Blue 15 13 2
t10 83  Landon Cassill Burger King 31 29 2
t10 48  Jimmie Johnson Lowe's/Kobalt Tools 4 2 2
t10 5  Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 5 2
t10 17 Matt Kenseth Best Buy 20 18 2
t10 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 3 1 2
tl6 21 Trevor Bayne Good Sam/Camping World 21 20 1
tl6 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 24 23 1
tl6 39  Ryan Newman Gene Haas Foundation Workshops For Warriors 6 5 1
tl6 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot/Mobil 1 7 6 1
t20 9  Marcos Ambrose Stanley 27 27 0
120 36  Dave Blaney Tommy Baldwin Racing 33 33 0
t20 19  Mike Bliss Plinker Tactical 42 42 0
20 51 Kurt Busch Phoenix Construction 32 32 0
t20 38  David Gilliland 1800LoanMart 28 28 0
t20 24 Jeff Gordon DuPont 35 35 0
t20 47  Bobby Labonte Bubba Burger 26 26 0
120 98  Michael McDowell Phil Parson Racing 43 43 0
t20 13 Casey Mears GEICO 36 36 0
20 87  Joe Nemechek AM/FM Energy Wood & Pellet Stoves 40 40 0
t20 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy.com 25 25 0
20 78  Regan Smith Furniture Row Racing/Farm American 34 34 0
t20 95  Scott Speed JTS 41 41 0
120 30  David Stremme 39 39 0
t20 33 Cole Whitt LittleJoesAutos.com 37 37 0
20 26 Josh Wise MDS Transport 38 38 0

t36
t36
40
41

t42
t42

43
32
31
93
22
11

1
34

Aric Almirola
T.J. Bell
Jeff Burton
Travis Kvapil
Sam Hornish Jr.
Denny Hamlin
Jamie McMurray
David Ragan

Farmland
U.S. Chrome
Caterpillar
Burger King/Dr. Pepper
Shell Pennzoil

FedEx Ground
McDonald's
Distraction.gov
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29
23
30
8

11

17
30
24
31
11
16
21
22
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Driver Rating

Formula combining the following categories: Win, Finish, Top-15 Finish, Average Running Position While on Lead Lap,
Average Speed Under Green, Fastest lap, Led Most Laps, Lead-Lap Finish. Maximum: 150 points per race.

GEICO 400
Chicagoland Speedway
September 16, 2012
Car Finish Driver

Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Rating

1 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's/Kobalt Tools 2 144.0
2 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 1 1333
3 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 3 121.2
4 18 Kyle Busch Wrigley 4 110.3
5 20 Joey Logano Dollar General 7 109.1
6 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot/Mobil 1 6 101.2
7 15 Clint Bowyer 5-hour Energy 10 98.9
8 39 Ryan Newman Gene Haas Foundation Workshops For Warriors 5 95.3
9 22 Sam Hornish Jr. Shell Pennzoil 11 92.9
10 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 16 91.9
11 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. AMP Energy/7-Eleven/National Guard 8 91.0
12 55 Mark Martin LG Partner of the Year/Aaron's 14 89.7
13 24 Jetf Gordon DuPont 35 88.9
14 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 9 85.0
15 17 Matt Kenseth Best Buy 18 83.6
16 16 Greg Biffle Scotch Blue 13 81.1
17 43 Aric Almirola Farmland 17 80.5

18 99
19 29

20 27
21 1

22 78
23 21
24 51
25 34
26 31
27 9

28 42
29 83
30 47
31 10
32 13
33 38
34 36
35 32
36 93
37 95

30
33

40 98
41 87
42 19
43 26

Carl Edwards

Kevin Harvick

Paul Menard

Jamie McMurray
Regan Smith

Trevor Bayne

Kurt Busch

David Ragan

Jetf Burton

Marcos Ambrose
Juan Pablo Montoya
Landon Cassill
Bobby Labonte
Danica Patrick
Casey Mears
David Gilliland
Dave Blaney
T.J. Bell

Travis Kvapil
Scott Speed
David Stremme
Cole Whitt
Michael McDowell
Joe Nemechek
Mike Bliss

Josh Wise

Fastenal

Budweiser
Menards/Libman
McDonald's

Furniture Row Racing/Farm American
Good Sam/Camping World
Phoenix Construction
Distraction.gov

Caterpillar

Stanley

Target

Burger King

Bubba Burger
GoDaddy.com

GEICO

1800LoanMart

Tommy Baldwin Racing
U.S. Chrome

Burger King/Dr. Pepper
JTS

LittleJoesAutos.com
Phil Parson Racing
AM/FM Energy Wood & Pellet Stoves
Plinker Tactical

MDS Transport
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71.7
77.3
75.5
66.1
65.4
63.7
59.4
58.6
58.0
57.7
54.6
53.0
52.5
49.0
48.8
45.9
43.8
37.6
37.1
36.6
31.5
31.2
30.4
29.8
28.5
28.4
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Fastest Drivers Early In a Run

Ranks each driver during the first 25 percent of laps run since a pit stop.
Only includes drivers finishing within five laps of the leader.

GEICO 400
Chicagoland Speedway
September 16, 2012
Car Finish Laps
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Completed Speed .
1 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's/Kobalt Tools 2 267 173.363 o -:_1 =
2 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 3 267 172.998 =T ts
3 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 1 267 172.964 -
4 20 Joey Logano Dollar General 7 267 172.324 - ;
5 18 Kyle Busch Wrigley 4 267 172.237 & '_:
6 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 16 267 171.934 " 3 —. 5
7 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. AMP Energy/7-Eleven/National Guard 8 267 171.196 : -
8 15 Clint Bowyer 5-hour Energy 10 267 171.153 r
9 39 Ryan Newman Gene Haas Foundation Workshops For Wa 5 267 171.106
10 55 Mark Martin LG Partner of the Year/Aaron's 14 267 171.105
11 17 Matt Kenseth Best Buy 18 266 171.058 -
12 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 9 267 170.870 \-\\ o
13 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot/Mobil 1 6 267 170.860 W\
14 22 Sam Hornish Jr. Shell Pennzoil 11 267 170.834 B «'-"1‘ f‘
15 43 Aric Almirola Farmland 17 266 170.796 ~as ey
16 99 Carl Edwards Fastenal 19 266 170.737 U»; "
17 16 Greg Biffle Scotch Blue 13 267 170.718 B
18 27 Paul Menard Menards/Libman 15 267 170.312
19 29 Kevin Harvick Budweiser 12 267 170.234
20 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 23 265 169.569
21 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 21 266 169.521
22 21 Trevor Bayne Good Sam/Camping World 20 266 169.514
23 31 Jetf Burton Caterpillar 24 265 169.373
24 34 David Ragan Distraction.gov 22 266 169.131
25 47 Bobby Labonte Bubba Burger 26 264 169.112
26 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy.com 25 265 168.789
27 83 Landon Cassill Burger King 29 262 168.759
28 38 David Gilliland 1800LoanMart 28 263 168.670
29 9 Marcos Ambrose Stanley 27 263 168.646
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Fastest Drivers Late In a Run

Ranks each driver during the last 25 percent of laps run since a pit stop.

Only includes drivers finishing within five laps of the leader.

GEICO 400
Chicagoland Speedway
September 16, 2012
Car Finish Laps

Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Completed Speed

1 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot/Mobil 1 6 267 169.913
2 18 Kyle Busch Wrigley 4 267 169.772
3 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 3 267 169.755
4 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's/Kobalt Tools 2 267 169.686
5 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 1 267 169.669
6 55 Mark Martin LG Partner of the Year/Aaron's 14 267 169.417
7 15 Clint Bowyer 5-hour Energy 10 267 169.407
8 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. AMP Energy/7-Eleven/National Guard 8 267 169.330
9 20 Joey Logano Dollar General 7 267 169.312
10 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 9 267 168.858
11 22 Sam Hornish Jr. Shell Pennzoil 11 267 168.856
12 29 Kevin Harvick Budweiser 12 267 168.831
13 17 Matt Kenseth Best Buy 18 266 168.618
14 39 Ryan Newman Gene Haas Foundation Workshops For Warriors 5 267 168.481
15 99 Carl Edwards Fastenal 19 266 168.467
16 43 Aric Almirola Farmland 17 266 168.425
17 16 Greg Biffle Scotch Blue 13 267 168.422
18 27 Paul Menard Menards/Libman 15 267 168.377
19 21 Trevor Bayne Good Sam/Camping World 20 266 168.263
20 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 21 266 167.882
21 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 24 265 167.722
22 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 23 265 167.677
23 34 David Ragan Distraction.gov 22 266 167.262
24 83 Landon Cassill Burger King 29 262 167.170
25 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy.com 25 265 167.079
26 47 Bobby Labonte Bubba Burger 26 264 166.918
27 38 David Gilliland 1800LoanMart 28 263 166.445
28 9 Marcos Ambrose Stanley 27 263 166.427
29 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 16 267 163.872
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Fastest Laps Run

The number of laps a driver had the fastest lap in the race.
Green Flag Laps in Race: 240

GEICO 400
Chicagoland Speedway
September 16, 2012
Total
Car Percent of Finish Fastest
Rk. Number Driver Team Fastest Laps Pos. Laps .
1 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's/Kobalt Tools 304 2 73 e
2 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 26.3 1 63 vk
3 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 13.8 3 33 " ‘ e X
4 18  Kyle Busch Wrigley 7.1 4 17
5 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot/Mobil 1 5.0 6 12 Y
6 24 Jetf Gordon DuPont 4.6 35 11 .
7 20 Joey Logano Dollar General 33 7 8 X
8 55 Mark Martin LG Partner of the Year/Aaron's 2.5 14 6 \
t9 43 Aric Almirola Farmland .8 17 2
. t9 15 Clint Bowyer 5-hour Energy .8 10 2 .

t9 51 Kurt Busch Phoenix Construction .8 32 2 | ,_{’I .‘
t9 29 Kevin Harvick Budweiser 8 12 2 ! (

i t9 93 Travis Kvapil Burger King/Dr. Pepper .8 31 2 [T~ :\J‘ 'g‘

| t9 47 Bobby Labonte Bubba Burger 8 26 2 e _‘
t9 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's .8 21 2 ~
tl6 32 T.J. Bell U.S. Chrome 4 30 1
tl6 36 Dave Blaney Tommy Baldwin Racing 4 33 1
tl6 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. AMP Energy/7-Eleven/National Guard 4 8 1
tl6 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 4 16 1
tl6 17 Matt Kenseth Best Buy 4 18 1
tl6 39 Ryan Newman Gene Haas Foundation Workshops For Warriors 4 5 1
tl6 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 4 9 1
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Fastest on Restarts

Average speed of first two laps under green.

GEICO 400
Chicagoland Speedway
September 16, 2012
Car Finish Average
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Speed

1 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's/Kobalt Tools 2 172.424
2 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 3 171.060
3 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 1 170.496
4 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 16 168.926
5 20 Joey Logano Dollar General 7 168.788
[ 18 Kyle Busch Wrigley 4 168.107
7 39 Ryan Newman Gene Haas Foundation Workshops For Warriors 5 168.075
8 24 Jeff Gordon DuPont 35 167.820
9 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot/Mobil 1 6 167.550
10 98 Michael McDowell Phil Parson Racing 43 167.386
11 22 Sam Hornish Jr. Shell Pennzoil 11 167.360
12 43 Aric Almirola Farmland 17 167.151
13 95 Scott Speed JTS 41 166.804
14 30 David Stremme 39 166.750
15 99 Carl Edwards Fastenal 19 166.746
16 15 Clint Bowyer 5-hour Energy 10 166.719
17 29 Kevin Harvick Budweiser 12 166.711
18 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 9 166.614
19 19 Mike Bliss Plinker Tactical 42 166.474
20 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. AMP Energy/7-Eleven/National Guard 8 166.401
21 17 Matt Kenseth Best Buy 18 166.371
22 16 Greg Biffle Scotch Blue 13 166.335
23 27 Paul Menard Menards/Libman 15 166.071
24 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 21 166.028
25 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row Racing/Farm American 34 165.863
26 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 24 165.756
27 9 Marcos Ambrose Stanley 27 165.672
28 55 Mark Martin LG Partner of the Year/Aaron's 14 165.670
29 87 Joe Nemechek AM/FM Energy Wood & Pellet Stoves 40 165.648
30 21 Trevor Bayne Good Sam/Camping World 20 165.258
31 26 Josh Wise MDS Transport 38 165.230
32 34 David Ragan Distraction.gov 22 165.113
33 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 23 164.945
34 13 Casey Mears GEICO 36 164.931
35 36 Dave Blaney Tommy Baldwin Racing 33 164.926
36 93 Travis Kvapil Burger King/Dr. Pepper 31 164.770
37 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy.com 25 164.652
38 38 David Gilliland 1800LoanMart 28 164.614
39 47 Bobby Labonte Bubba Burger 26 164.434
40 83 Landon Cassill Burger King 29 164.201
41 32 T.J. Bell U.S. Chrome 30 163.822
42 33 Cole Whitt LittleJoesAutos.com 37 162.401
43 51 Kurt Busch Phoenix Construction 32 150.926
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Green Flag Passes

Drivers with the most passes during green flag conditions in the race.

GEICO 400
Chicagoland Speedway
September 16, 2012
Car Finish Green Flag

Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Passes .
1 29 Kevin Harvick Budweiser 12 100 et
2 55 Mark Martin LG Partner of the Year/Aaron's 14 97 _-\ s
3 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. AMP Energy/7-Eleven/National Guard 8 93 ‘;: -
t4 16 Greg Biffle Scotch Blue 13 90 st
t4 22 Sam Hornish Jr. Shell Pennzoil 11 90 3 :
6 34 David Ragan Distraction.gov 22 89 A -
7 39 Ryan Newman Gene Haas Foundation Workshops For Warriors 88 I :‘ :
8 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot/Mobil 1 87 X
9 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 21 86 Y
t10 21 Trevor Bayne Good Sam/Camping World 20 84
t10 18 Kyle Busch Wrigley 4 84
12 27 Paul Menard Menards/Libman 15 83 ~\e
13 15 Clint Bowyer 5-hour Energy 10 78 ! \ ¥
14 43 Aric Almirola Farmland 17 76 T _;‘, "‘
15 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 9 75 4 L
16 20 Joey Logano Dollar General 7 70 “';.- ) |
17 99 Carl Edwards Fastenal 19 67 =
18 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row Racing/Farm American 34 66
19 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 23 65
20 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 16 64

- 21 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 24 57
t21 38 David Gilliland 1800LoanMart 28 57

9
24
51

2
10
32
95
36
17
83
87
47
13

5
93
48
19
98
30
33
26

Marcos Ambrose
Jetf Gordon
Kurt Busch

Brad Keselowski
Danica Patrick
T.J. Bell

Scott Speed
Dave Blaney
Matt Kenseth
Landon Cassill
Joe Nemechek
Bobby Labonte

Casey Mears

Kasey Kahne
Travis Kvapil
Jimmie Johnson
Mike Bliss
Michael McDowell
David Stremme
Cole Whitt

Josh Wise
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Stanley

DuPont

Phoenix Construction
Miller Lite
GoDaddy.com

U.S. Chrome

JTS

Tommy Baldwin Racing
Best Buy

Burger King

AM/FM Energy Wood & Pellet Stoves
Bubba Burger

GEICO

Farmers Insurance
Burger King/Dr. Pepper
Lowe's/Kobalt Tools
Plinker Tactical

Phil Parson Racing

LittleJoesAutos.com
MDS Transport

56
54
52
49
47
46
46
44
44
43
43
38
37
31
27
24
11
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Green Flag Speed

Fastest drivers during green flag conditions in the race.

GEICO 400
Chicagoland Speedway
September 16, 2012
Car Finish Green

Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Flag Speed
1 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's/Kobalt Tools 2 171.597
2 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 1 171.450
3 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 3 171.252
4 18 Kyle Busch Wrigley 4 171.015
5 20 Joey Logano Dollar General 7 170.742
6 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot/Mobil 1 6 170.455
7 15 Clint Bowyer 5-hour Energy 10 170.252
8 55 Mark Martin LG Partner of the Year/Aaron's 14 170.177
9 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. AMP Energy/7-Eleven/National Guard 8 170.128
10 22 Sam Hornish Jr. Shell Pennzoil 11 169.891
. 11 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 9 169.798
12 39 Ryan Newman Gene Haas Foundation Workshops For Warriors 169.779
13 17 Matt Kenseth Best Buy 18 169.757
- 14 99 Carl Edwards Fastenal 19 169.619
- 15 43 Aric Almirola Farmland 17 169.592
16 16 Greg Biffle Scotch Blue 13 169.566
17 29 Kevin Harvick Budweiser 12 169.500
18 27 Paul Menard Menards/Libman 15 169.307
19 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 16 169.153
20 21 Trevor Bayne Good Sam/Camping World 20 168.873
21 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 21 168.746
22 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 24 168.446
23 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 23 168.440
24 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy.com 25 168.129
25 34 David Ragan Distraction.gov 22 167.923
26 47 Bobby Labonte Bubba Burger 26 167.891
27 83 Landon Cassill Burger King 29 167.844
28 9 Marcos Ambrose Stanley 27 167.734
29 38 David Gilliland 1800LoanMart 28 167.405
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Laps in Top 15
The number of laps that a driver was within the top 15 positions in the race.
Laps in Race: 267

GEICO 400
Chicagoland Speedway
September 16, 2012
Car Percentage of Finish Laps in
Rk. Number Driver Team Laps in Top 15 Pos. Top 15 .
tl 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's/Kobalt Tools 100.0 2 267 . -'; ~
tl 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 100.0 3 267 = e
tl 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 100.0 267 iy
4 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 99.3 16 265 e “a :
5 20 Joey Logano Dollar General 97.8 7 261 N 3
6 15 Clint Bowyer 5-hour Energy 97.0 10 259 A ' " *
7 18 Kyle Busch Wrigley 95.1 254 -
8 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot/Mobil 1 76.8 205 X
9 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. AMP Energy/7-Eleven/National Guard 70.4 8 188
t10 24 Jetf Gordon DuPont 68.2 35 182
t10 39 Ryan Newman Gene Haas Foundation Workshops For Wa 68.2 5 182
12 55 Mark Martin LG Partner of the Year/Aaron's 66.7 14 178 | ~\
13 22 Sam Hornish Jr. Shell Pennzoil 60.3 11 161 “'
14 17 Matt Kenseth Best Buy 58.1 18 155 - \,"‘
15 99 Carl Edwards Fastenal 53.9 19 144 2y
16 16 Greg Biffle Scotch Blue 51.7 13 138
17 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 43.4 9 116

Kevin Harvick
Regan Smith
Aric Almirola
Paul Menard

Budweiser

Furniture Row Racing/Farm American

Farmland
Menards/Libman

37.8
36.3
345
23.6

12
34
17
15

101
97
92
63

22 51 Kurt Busch Phoenix Construction 14.6 32 39
23 9 Marcos Ambrose Stanley 14.2 27 38
24 34 David Ragan Distraction.gov 13.9 22 37
25 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 11.6 21 31
26 95 Scott Speed JTS 22 41 [
27 21 Trevor Bayne Good Sam/Camping World 1.5 20 4
28 38 David Gilliland 1800LoanMart 1.1 28 3
29 36 Dave Blaney Tommy Baldwin Racing i 33 2
30 87 Joe Nemechek AM/FM Energy Wood & Pellet Stoves 4 40 1
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Laps Led

Number of laps the driver led in the race.
Laps in Race: 267

GEICO 400
Chicagoland Speedway
September 16, 2012

Car Percent of Finish Laps
Rk. Number Driver Team Laps Led Pos. Led
1 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's/Kobalt Tools 64.4 2 172
2 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 28.5 1 76
3 15 Clint Bowyer 5-hour Energy 22 10 [
t4 43 Aric Almirola Farmland 1.1 17 3
t4 34 David Ragan Distraction.gov 1.1 22 3
t4 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot/Mobil 1 1.1 6 3
7 17 Matt Kenseth Best Buy i 18 2
t8 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 4 16 1
t8 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 4 21 1
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Quality Passes
Passing a car running in the Top 15 while under a green flag.
GEICO 400
Chicagoland Speedway
September 16, 2012

25
25
27
28
29
30

David Ragan
Carl Edwards

Dale Earnhardt Jr.

Mark Martin
Greg Biffle
Kasey Kahne
Aric Almirola
Jimmie Johnson
Jamie McMurray
Marcos Ambrose
Martin Truex Jr.
Kevin Harvick
Matt Kenseth
Scott Speed
Trevor Bayne
Regan Smith
David Gilliland
Dave Blaney
Kurt Busch

Joe Nemechek

Distraction.gov

Fastenal

AMP Energy/7-Eleven/National Guard
LG Partner of the Year/Aaron's

Scotch Blue

Farmers Insurance

Farmland

Lowe's/Kobalt Tools

McDonald's

Stanley

NAPA Auto Parts

Budweiser

Best Buy

JTS

Good Sam/Camping World

Furniture Row Racing/Farm American
1800LoanMart

Tommy Baldwin Racing

Phoenix Construction

AM/FM Energy Wood & Pellet Stoves

Provided by STATS LLC and NASCAR - Sunday, September 16, 2012

——

22
19
8
14
13
3
17
2
21
27
9
12
18
41
20
34
28
33
32
40

\

Car Finish Quality

RK. Number Driver Team Pos. Passes
1 15 Clint Bowyer 5-hour Energy 10 58
2 18 Kyle Busch Wrigley 4 55
3 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot/Mobil 1 6 44
4 20 Joey Logano Dollar General 7 42
5 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 16 41
t6 22 Sam Hornish Jr. Shell Pennzoil 11 39
t6 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 1 39
t6 27 Paul Menard Menards/Libman 15 39
t6 39 Ryan Newman Gene Haas Foundation Workshops For Warriors 5 39
10 24 Jeff Gordon DuPont 35 37

36
35
31
31
30
25
21
21
21
20
20
19
18
15
14
14
12
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Speed by Quarter

Difference between the Average Green Flag Speed of the Driver from the Field in each Quarter
Only includes drivers finishing within five laps of the leader.

GEICO 400
Chicagoland Speedway
September 16, 2012
Car Finish
Rk. Number Driver Pos. Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total 6 :
1 48 Jimmie Johnson 2 2.207 3.102 2.917 1.841 2.476 .-':.‘- -
2 2 Brad Keselowski 1 1.916 2.383 2.802 2.029 2.249 e i
3 5 Kasey Kahne 3 1.876 2.777 2.389 1.361 2064  Faw
4 18 Kyle Busch 4 1.406 2.430 1.965 1.124 1697
5 20 Joey Logano 7 1.448 2.526 1.333 613 1.460 i
6 14 Tony Stewart 6 1.112 1.317 2.022 466 1.170 . s
7 15 Clint Bowyer 10 1.225 859 1.363 365 924 3
8 55 Mark Martin 14 1.087 1.305 233 370 774 v
9 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. 8 719 952 1.064 378 750
10 11 Denny Hamlin 16 1.351 1.417 1.214 -1.048 673
. 11 22 Sam Hornish Jr. 11 1.054 071 1316 -072 550 .
12 39 Ryan Newman 5 181 298 1.331 A77 533 SN
13 56 Martin Truex Jr. 9 .098 355 738 624 438 "
- 14 17 Matt Kenseth 18 1.119 1.360 -971 -.039 436 l&;‘s‘
15 99 Carl Edwards 19 421 327 490 083 319 Y |
16 43 Aric Almirola 17 1.527 -179 .107 -230 314 b
17 16 Greg Biffle 13 101 429 161 147 208
18 29 Kevin Harvick 12 143 128 062 293 165

19 27 Paul Menard 15 .200 .305 -713 .099 .013
20 21 Trevor Bayne 20 .096 -1.247 =771 -.126 -476
21 1 Jamie McMurray 21 -.386 -443 -402 -951 -.562
22 31 Jeff Burton 24 -.692 -.788 -.939 -1.002 -.852
23 42 Juan Pablo Montoya 23 -.938 -.791 -.807 -.995 -.891
24 10 Danica Patrick 25 -1.648 -1.166 -1.368 -.678 -1.199
25 34 David Ragan 22 -.878 -1.464 -1.420 -1.625 -1.342
26 47 Bobby Labonte 26 -1.464 -1.657 -1.662 -1.100 -1.448

Landon Cassill
Marcos Ambrose
David Gilliland
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Speed In Traffic
Speed when there is another vehicle within one car length (green conditions only).
GEICO 400
Chicagoland Speedway
September 16, 2012
Car Finish
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Speed %%
1 18 Kyle Busch Wrigley 4 170.913 S
2 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 1 170.392 R (.
3 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 3 170.366
4 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's/Kobalt Tools 2 170.191
5 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot/Mobil 1 6 170.022
6 55 Mark Martin LG Partner of the Year/Aaron's 14 169.772 -
7 20 Joey Logano Dollar General 7 169.562 -
8 24 Jeff Gordon DuPont 35 169.486 ('
9 15 Clint Bowyer S-hour Energy 10 169.482
10 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. AMP Energy/7-Eleven/National Guard 8 169.481
11 22 Sam Hornish Jr. Shell Pennzoil 11 169.424 .
12 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 9 169.333 " e
13 43 Aric Almirola Farmland 17 169.199 . \ v
14 39 Ryan Newman Gene Haas Foundation Workshops For Warriors 5 169.098 b 1‘*‘
15 16 Greg Biffle Scotch Blue 13 169.007 oy
16 29 Kevin Harvick Budweiser 12 168.898 l&;
17 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 16 168.890 [
18 17 Matt Kenseth Best Buy 18 168.885
19 99 Carl Edwards Fastenal 19 168.869
20 27 Paul Menard Menards/Libman 15 168.696
21 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row Racing/Farm American 34 168.660
22 51 Kurt Busch Phoenix Construction 32 168.608
23 21 Trevor Bayne Good Sam/Camping World 20 168.404
24 13 Casey Mears GEICO 36 168.139
25 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 24 168.124
26 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 21 167.871
27 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 23 167.762
28 9 Marcos Ambrose Stanley 27 167.523
29 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy.com 25 167.516
30 34 David Ragan Distraction.gov 22 167.327
31 36 Dave Blaney Tommy Baldwin Racing 33 167.308
32 38 David Gilliland 1800LoanMart 28 166.962
33 47 Bobby Labonte Bubba Burger 26 166.961
34 83 Landon Cassill Burger King 29 166.424
35 32 T.J. Bell U.S. Chrome 30 165.885
36 98 Michael McDowell Phil Parson Racing 43 165.614
37 93 Travis Kvapil Burger King/Dr. Pepper 31 165.054
38 95 Scott Speed JTS 41 164.799
39 33 Cole Whitt LittleJoesAutos.com 37 164.587
40 26 Josh Wise MDS Transport 38 164.489

30
19
43 87

David Stremme
Mike Bliss
Joe Nemechek

Plinker Tactical

AM/FM Energy Wood & Pellet Stoves
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163.968
163.862
161.153




